









## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Nosal Builders, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0100	0202318 MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 c.y.	10.00000 1,000.00	25.00000 2,500.00	9.30000 930.00		
0110	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	100.000 l.f.	6.00000 600.00	2.00000 200.00	5.63000 563.00		
0120	0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	78.000 c.y.	10.00000 780.00	30.00000 2,340.00	35.28000 2,751.84		
0130	0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	55.000 c.y.	12.00000 660.00	10.00000 550.00	15.60000 858.00		
0140	0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	12,250.000 s.y.	2.00000 24,500.00	1.00000 12,250.00	1.35000 16,537.50		
0150	0210100 ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	112.000 s.y.	20.00000 2,240.00	12.00000 1,344.00	19.85000 2,223.20		
0160	0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	6,000.000 est.	1.00000 6,000.00	1.00000 6,000.00	1.00000 6,000.00		
0170	0212000 SUBBASE	3,450.000 c.y.	35.00000 120,750.00	35.30000 121,785.00	29.28000 101,016.00		
0180	0213100 GRANULAR FILL	26.000 c.y.	110.00000 2,860.00	50.00000 1,300.00	95.08000 2,472.08		
0190	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	2,800.000 l.f.	3.00000 8,400.00	3.50000 9,800.00	4.78000 13,384.00		
0200	0302905 WASHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	300.000 s.y.	15.00000 4,500.00	7.65000 2,295.00	26.93000 8,079.00		
0210	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	1,825.000 c.y.	45.00000 82,125.00	33.00000 60,225.00	44.14000 80,555.50		
0220	0406171 HMA S0.5	1,760.000 ton	100.00000 176,000.00	102.75000 180,840.00	104.33000 183,620.80		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Nosal Builders, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0230	0406172	1,060.000	106.00000	112,360.00	108.15000	114,639.00	111.71000	118,412.60
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0240	0406236	1,850.000	4.00000	7,400.00	0.10000	185.00	7.90000	14,615.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0250	0406993	3,100.000	15.00000	46,500.00	16.00000	49,600.00	15.81000	49,011.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT COLORING AND STAMPING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0260	0406999	2,600.000	1.00000	2,600.00	1.00000	2,600.00	1.00000	2,600.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0270	0507903	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,478.00000	4,478.00
	DRYWELL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	0520019	26.000	140.00000	3,640.00	147.00000	3,822.00	71.65000	1,862.90
	EXPERIMENTAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0521001	1,176.000	1.25000	1,470.00	3.00000	3,528.00	1.66000	1,952.16
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.						
0300	0601201	31.300	950.00000	29,735.00	1,475.00000	46,167.50	1,499.84000	46,944.99
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0310	0601353	28.000	230.00000	6,440.00	135.00000	3,780.00	161.93000	4,534.04
	CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0320	0602000	4,368.000	2.00000	8,736.00	1.50000	6,552.00	1.37000	5,984.16
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0330	0602030	4,815.000	2.00000	9,630.00	2.50000	12,037.50	2.20000	10,593.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0340	0603169	24.000	100.00000	2,400.00	200.00000	4,800.00	80.79000	1,938.96
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Nosal Builders, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0350 0651001	6.000	40.00000	240.00	50.00000	300.00	37.67000	226.02
BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0360 0651051	88.000	40.00000	3,520.00	75.00000	6,600.00	47.25000	4,158.00
12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.						
0370 0651235	48.000	15.00000	720.00	50.00000	2,400.00	21.33000	1,023.84
8" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - SMOOTH	l.f.						
0380 0651236	800.000	15.00000	12,000.00	15.30000	12,240.00	26.98000	21,584.00
8" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - PERFORATED	l.f.						
0390 0652009	1.000	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00	648.00000	648.00
12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0400 0703012	250.000	72.00000	18,000.00	50.00000	12,500.00	100.13000	25,032.50
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0410 0703029	70.000	95.00000	6,650.00	200.00000	14,000.00	116.10000	8,127.00
ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0420 0728014	1,600.000	48.00000	76,800.00	37.70000	60,320.00	43.45000	69,520.00
3/4" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.						
0430 0755011	1,200.000	2.00000	2,400.00	3.50000	4,200.00	6.48000	7,776.00
GEOTEXTILE (SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE- CLASS A )	s.y.						
0440 0811001	2,900.000	16.00000	46,400.00	27.65000	80,185.00	26.58000	77,082.00
CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0450 0811005	98.000	90.00000	8,820.00	75.00000	7,350.00	120.22000	11,781.56
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0460 0815001	160.000	10.00000	1,600.00	12.60000	2,016.00	10.54000	1,686.40
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0470 0818001	99.000	5.00000	495.00	15.00000	1,485.00	14.12000	1,397.88
PROTECTIVE COMPOUND FOR BRIDGES	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Nosal Builders, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0480	0901005	24.000	900.00000	21,600.00	800.00000	19,200.00	772.92000	18,550.08
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	0913021	2,670.000	22.00000	58,740.00	18.25000	48,727.50	18.34000	48,967.80
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	0913736	1.000	800.00000	800.00	700.00000	700.00	711.00000	711.00
	5' CHAIN LINK GATE 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0510	0913931	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,266.00000	2,266.00
	24' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	0921001	11,000.000	9.00000	99,000.00	8.10000	89,100.00	7.75000	85,250.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0530	0943001	900.000	1.00000	900.00	0.10000	90.00	7.80000	7,020.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0540	0944000	4,500.000	6.00000	27,000.00	3.50000	15,750.00	4.26000	19,170.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0550	0945060	700.000	6.00000	4,200.00	8.00000	5,600.00	8.78000	6,146.00
	PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0560	0947003	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00	15,276.00000	15,276.00
	BUS PASSENGER SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	0947207	10.000	800.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00	770.20000	7,702.00
	BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	0949003	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00	77,330.00000	77,330.00
	FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0590	0949111	110.000	8.00000	880.00	6.00000	660.00	8.34000	917.40
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						







## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Nosal Builders, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0720 0981100	10.000	50.00000	500.00	75.00000	750.00	66.60000	666.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0730 1001001	4,600.000	20.00000	92,000.00	10.00000	46,000.00	19.90000	91,540.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0740 1002110	37.000	1,100.00000	40,700.00	866.00000	32,042.00	928.19000	34,343.03
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0750 1003585	37.000	4,500.00000	166,500.00	5,000.00000	185,000.00	4,984.70000	184,433.90
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE WITH SINGLE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0760 1003906	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	750.00	131.80000	659.00
REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0770 1003912	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	2,000.00	355.00000	1,775.00
REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0780 1003925	1.000	400.00000	400.00	150.00000	150.00	132.00000	132.00
REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0790 1003935	1.000	2,400.00000	2,400.00	8,200.00000	8,200.00	776.00000	776.00
POLE MOUNTED FLOOD LIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0800 1008124	75.000	2.50000	187.50	1.21000	90.75	1.21000	90.75
1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0810 1008125	4,000.000	4.00000	16,000.00	2.10000	8,400.00	2.11000	8,440.00
1 1/4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0820 1008127	5,000.000	5.50000	27,500.00	2.36000	11,800.00	2.37000	11,850.00
2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Nosal Builders, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0830	1008131	350.000	11.00000	3,850.00	8.75000	3,062.50	12.43000	4,350.50
	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH							
0840	1010002	5.000	700.00000	3,500.00	855.00000	4,275.00	835.20000	4,176.00
	HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **							
0850	1010011	13.000	500.00000	6,500.00	525.00000	6,825.00	371.08000	4,824.04
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **							
0860	1010021	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	400.00000	2,000.00	713.60000	3,568.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **							
0870	1012010	120.000	1.00000	120.00	0.80000	96.00	0.79000	94.80
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR							
0880	1012034	3,570.000	2.30000	8,211.00	2.00000	7,140.00	1.95000	6,961.50
	NO. 4 SINGLE CONDUCTOR							
0890	1012038	8,300.000	1.00000	8,300.00	1.37000	11,371.00	1.37000	11,371.00
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR							
0900	1012042	250.000	0.75000	187.50	0.75000	187.50	0.74000	185.00
	NO. 12 SINGLE CONDUCTOR							
0910	1013002	40.000	15.00000	600.00	5.00000	200.00	5.00000	200.00
	3/4" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **							
0920	1015001	4,400.000	2.20000	9,680.00	0.80000	3,520.00	0.79000	3,476.00
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR							
0930	1015002	60.000	2.00000	120.00	1.00000	60.00	0.73000	43.80
	NO. 10 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR							
0940	1017052	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	850.00000	850.00	843.00000	843.00
	REMOVE SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Nosal Builders, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0950	1017105	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	22,080.00000	22,080.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - (400A SERVICE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0960	1209050	6,500.000	1.00000	6,500.00	1.05000	6,825.00	1.03000	6,695.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (GENERAL)	s.f.						
0970	1210102	120.000	4.00000	480.00	3.85000	462.00	3.69000	442.80
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0980	1210105	220.000	5.00000	1,100.00	5.25000	1,155.00	5.11000	1,124.20
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0990	1220013	30.000	30.00000	900.00	50.00000	1,500.00	57.03000	1,710.90
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1000	1700001	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1020	0000809	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,767.00000	1,767.00
	TRANSFORMER FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1030	1008710	10.000	110.00000	1,100.00	100.00000	1,000.00	105.40000	1,054.00
	4" RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN TRENCH	l.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,423,247.00		\$2,455,312.75		\$2,501,251.87
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$2,423,247.00</b>		<b>\$2,455,312.75</b>		<b>\$2,501,251.87</b>